
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

4th QUARTER OF 2015
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

12/15/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Community Correction

RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents 

at SEACC.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$15,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/15/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Correction

Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for 

state prisoner through a modified therapeutic 

community in isolated facilities

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$15,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/9/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The purpose of the Immunization/Communicable 

Disease Section is the Prevention and Control of 

Communicable and Vaccine - Preventable 

Diseases for Citizens of Arkansas

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$3,666,298.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,666,298.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/10/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary 

Care.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Health 

Resources & Services 

Admin

$315,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$315,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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12/10/2015 Arkansas Economic 

Development Commission-

Energy Office

Clean Cities Outreach, Education and 

Performance Tracking

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Energy

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/21/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Henry Gray Hurricane Lake WMA Field Office 

Relocation

White County U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$54,747.00

$18,249.00

$0.00

$29,505.00

$102,501.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/30/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Crooked Creek-Georges Creek Land Acquisition 

and Access Area

Marion County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$262,500.00

$87,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/16/2015 Arkansas Natural Heritage 

Commission

Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation 

Fund Surveys for Geocarpon minimum, Lindera 

medissifolia, Trifolium stoloniferum, Ptilimnium 

nodosum.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$17,222.00

$0.00

$5,741.00

$0.00

$22,963.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/9/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE-Infrastructure Project - State Survey 

Coordinator Function. This grant will continue to 

fund a position whose activities will coordinate 

with a comparable APHIS position to oversee pest 

detection efforts through the Cooperative 

Agricultural Pest Survey (CAPS)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$16,134.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,134.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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10/14/2015 State of Arkansas/AR Arts 

Council

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 

operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 

grants to local arts agencies for operating 

support, Arts In Education, Project Support, AIE in 

Communities, and Grants to Underserved 

Communities.

Statewide National Endowment 

for the Arts

$622,600.00

$0.00

$630,000.00

$0.00

$1,252,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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