ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 4th QUARTER OF 2015

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/15/2015	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents at SEACC.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$15,000.00 \$0.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00
12/15/2015	Arkansas Department of Correction	Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for state prisoner through a modified therapeutic community in isolated facilities	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$15,000.00 \$0.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00
10/9/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	The purpose of the Immunization/Communicable Disease Section is the Prevention and Control of Communicable and Vaccine - Preventable Diseases for Citizens of Arkansas	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,666,298.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,666,298.00
12/10/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary Care.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$315,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$315,000.00

Tuesday, August 30, 2016 Page 1 of 3

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
12/10/2015	Arkansas Economic Development Commission- Energy Office	Clean Cities Outreach, Education and Performance Tracking	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$30,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$30,000.00
10/21/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Henry Gray Hurricane Lake WMA Field Office Relocation	White County	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$54,747.00 \$18,249.00 \$0.00 \$29,505.00 \$102,501.00
10/30/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Crooked Creek-Georges Creek Land Acquisition and Access Area	Marion County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$262,500.00 \$87,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$350,000.00
11/16/2015	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Fund Surveys for Geocarpon minimum, Lindera medissifolia, Trifolium stoloniferum, Ptilimnium nodosum.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$17,222.00 \$0.00 \$5,741.00 \$0.00 \$22,963.00
12/9/2015	Arkansas State Plant Board	CORE-Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function. This grant will continue to fund a position whose activities will coordinate with a comparable APHIS position to oversee pest detection efforts through the Cooperative Agricultural Pest Survey (CAPS)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$16,134.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$16,134.00

Tuesday, August 30, 2016 Page 2 of 3

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/14/2015	State of Arkansas/AR Arts Council	Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and grants to local arts agencies for operating support, Arts In Education, Project Support, AIE in Communities, and Grants to Underserved	Statewide	National Endowment for the Arts	Federal	\$622,600.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$630,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
		Communities.			Total	\$1,252,600.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Tuesday, August 30, 2016 Page 3 of 3